

GAHC020002542026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/53/2026

MRS. N. TEMSUZUNGLA JAMIR
W/O LATE DR. IMOTEMSU AO, R/O HOUSE NO. 25 B, LANE 03, DUNCAN
BOSTI, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND - 797113

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA
2:THE VICE CHANCELLOR
THE INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
NAGALAND
PO-ARTC
CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAND

3:THE REGISTRAR
THE INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
NAGALAND
PO-ARTC
CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : IMKONG JAMIR, PETER RANA,TEKALONG

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 21.07.2026

Mr. Nisuka Chishi, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 prays for some time to file a counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant